with the practice adopted by established subcontractor engaged in civil engineering works in Hong

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 218 —

Kong. For further details of the useful life and average age of our major types of site equipment,

please refer to the section headed “Business — Site Equipment — Age and value of our site

equipment” of this prospectus.

Sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis illustrate the impact of hypothetical changes in subcontracting

fee, rental of site equipment, construction materials, direct labour and MPF and transportation under

direct costs during the Track Record Period:

The following table illustrates the sensitivity analysis of the potential impact on our financial

performance in relation to general percentage changes to the cost of subcontracting fee assuming all

other variables are being constant, with reference to the historical fluctuations during the Track

Record Period, which the management of our Group considers reasonable for the purposes of this

sensitivity analysis.

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before

taxation for the year

ended 31 March

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before taxation

for the four months

ended 31 July

Percentage change in subcontracting fee 2016 2017 2016 2017

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited)

HK$’000

+40.60% (7,059) (9,925) (1,368) (3,604)

-40.60% 7,059 9,925 1,368 3,604

The following table illustrates the sensitivity analysis of the potential impact on our financial

performance in relation to general percentage changes to the rental cost of site equipment assuming

all other variables are being constant, with reference to the historical fluctuations during the Track

Record Period, which the management of our Group considers reasonable for the purposes of this

sensitivity analysis.

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before

taxation for the year

ended 31 March

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before taxation

for the four months

ended 31 July

Percentage change in rental of site equipment 2016 2017 2016 2017

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited)

HK$’000

+93.87% (827) (1,603) (551) (4,529)

-93.87% 827 1,603 551 4,529

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 219 —

The following table illustrates the sensitivity analysis of the potential impact on our financial

performance in relation to general percentage changes to the price of construction materials assuming

all other variables are being constant, with reference to historical fluctuations during the Track Record

Period, which the management of our Group considers reasonable for the purposes of this sensitivity

analysis.

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before

taxation for the year

ended 31 March

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before taxation

for the four months

ended 31 July

Percentage change in construction materials 2016 2017 2016 2017

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited)

HK$’000

+705.14% (12,488) (100,546) (14,730) (71,311)

-705.14% 12,488 100,546 14,730 71,311

The following table illustrates the sensitivity analysis of the potential impact on our financial

performance in relation to general percentage changes to the cost of direct labour and MPF assuming

all other variables are being constant, with reference to historical fluctuations during the Track Record

Period, which the management of our Group considers reasonable for the purposes of this sensitivity

analysis.

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before

taxation for the year

ended 31 March

Increase/(decrease) of

our profit before taxation

for the four months

ended 31 July

Percentage change in direct labour and MPF 2016 2017 2016 2017

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited)

HK$’000

+145.01% (6,463) (15,835) (3,725) (21,048)

-145.01% 6,463 15,835 3,725 21,048

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

— 220 —

The following table illustrates the sensitivity analysis of the potential impact on our financial

performance in relation to general percentage changes to the cost of transportation assuming all other

variables are being constant, with reference to the historical fluctuations during the Track Record

Period, which the management of our Group considers reasonable for the purposes of this sensitivity

analysis.

Increase/(decrease) of
our profit before

taxation for the year
ended 31 March

Increase/(decrease) of
our profit before

taxation
for the four months